No.

11
23

19
15
17
21

22

23

16

10
12

FirstName
Charlotte
June

Linn

Lisa Forsberg
Line

Anna Aasprong
Trine

Nina

Emilie

Line

Birna Berg
Ane Landaas
Pernille
Marianne
Monica

Silje Meese

Surname
Aasbo
Andenaes
Andresen
Bernhardsen
Bjoernsen
Brekke
Bronsta
Bull-Engelstad
Christensen
Ellertsen
Haraldsdottir
Hovland
Hyggen
lversen
Iversen
Johanesen

Amailie Henriette Josendal

Marte
Mette

Tiril
Magdalena
Pia Christine
Anna

Guro
Martine

Langeli
Leipart
Merg
Mitrovic
Narvesen
Riakhina
Rundbraten
Wolff

Geir Oustorp
coach

Nat.

NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
ISL
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
GER
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR

A

/

Position
Left Wing
Line Player
Left Wing
Line Player
Right Wing
Centre Back
Centre Back
Left Wing
Centre Back
Right Back
Centre Back
Line Player
Right Wing
Centre Back
Line Player
Goalkeeper
Left Wing
Goalkeeper
Left Wing
Centre Back
Left Back
Right Wing
Left Back
Goalkeeper
Line Player

g
CHAMPIONS
LEAGUE

Date of Birth
10.05.1988
09.06.1983
16.06.1997
16.04.1990
03.07.1992
21.07.1998
04.09.1993
01.09.1989
13.04.1993
04.06.1998
21.06.1993
22.03.1998
16.04.1998
01.01.1987
12.03.1985
02.10.1997
01.06.1994
02.09.1997
26.05.1992
02.09.1993
28.07.1999
16.07.1988
25.02.1998
18.04.1990
20.06.1996

. took over as head coach at the start of this season,
replacing Kenneth Gabrielsen who has left for league rivals Vipers

Kristiansand

. very familiar with the club, as he started working there as
assistant coach last season

. has a past career as a top handball player himself, including
the Norwegian national team

. particularly known for his calm way of being around his

team

. works as a policeman besides his handball coaching job

Glassverket (NOR)

Team roster

Place of Birth
Drammen, NOR
Gloppen, NOR

Fredrikstad, NOR

Stavanger, NOR

Drammen, NOR

Oslo, NOR
Stavanger, NOR
Reykjavik, ISL
Drammen, NOR

Drammen, NOR
Drammen, NOR
Drammen, NOR
Oslo, NOR
Baerum, NOR

Drammen, NOR

Hgnefoss, NOR
Oslo, NOR

Height
160
176
170
179
179

170
165
176
174
181
169

175
179
181
170
179
167
181

160

170
175



