Glassverket (NOR)

Team roster

No.	First Name	Surname	Nat.	Position	Date of Birth	Place of Birth	Height
6	Charlotte	Aasbo	NOR	Left Wing	10.05.1988	Drammen, NOR	160
4	June	Andenaes	NOR	Line Player	09.06.1983	Gloppen, NOR	176
11	Linn	Andresen	NOR	Left Wing	16.06.1997		170
23	Lisa Forsberg	Bernhardsen	NOR	Line Player	16.04.1990	Fredrikstad, NOR	179
7	Line	Bjoernsen	NOR	Right Wing	03.07.1992	Stavanger, NOR	179
	Anna Aasprong	Brekke	NOR	Centre Back	21.07.1998		
19	Trine	Bronsta	NOR	Centre Back	04.09.1993	Drammen, NOR	170
15	Nina	Bull-Engelstad	NOR	Left Wing	01.09.1989		165
17	Emilie	Christensen	NOR	Centre Back	13.04.1993	Oslo, NOR	176
21	Line	Ellertsen	NOR	Right Back	04.06.1998	Stavanger, NOR	174
9	Birna Berg	Haraldsdottir	ISL	Centre Back	21.06.1993	Reykjavik, ISL	181
22	Ane Landaas	Hovland	NOR	Line Player	22.03.1998	Drammen, NOR	169
	Pernille	Hyggen	NOR	Right Wing	16.04.1998		
23	Marianne	Iversen	NOR	Centre Back	01.01.1987		175
5	Monica	Iversen	NOR	Line Player	12.03.1985	Drammen, NOR	179
16	Silje Meese	Johanesen	NOR	Goalkeeper	02.10.1997	Drammen, NOR	181
10	Amailie Henriette	Josendal	NOR	Left Wing	01.06.1994		170
12	Marte	Langeli	NOR	Goalkeeper	02.09.1997	Drammen, NOR	179
2	Mette	Leipart	NOR	Left Wing	26.05.1992	Oslo, NOR	167
3	Tiril	Merg	NOR	Centre Back	02.09.1993	Bærum, NOR	181
	Magdalena	Mitrovic	GER	Left Back	28.07.1999		
13	Pia Christine	Narvesen	NOR	Right Wing	16.07.1988	Drammen, NOR	160
	Anna	Riakhina	NOR	Left Back	25.02.1998		
1	Guro	Rundbraten	NOR	Goalkeeper	18.04.1990	Hønefoss, NOR	170
3	Martine	Wolff	NOR	Line Player	20.06.1996	Oslo, NOR	175



Geir Oustorp coach

- took over as head coach at the start of this season, replacing Kenneth Gabrielsen who has left for league rivals Vipers Kristiansand
- very familiar with the club, as he started working there as assistant coach last season
- has a past career as a top handball player himself, including the Norwegian national team
- $\bullet \hspace{0.5cm}$ particularly known for his calm way of being around his team
- works as a policeman besides his handball coaching job